
Beaver County Office of Sustainability and Waste Management 
469 Constitution Blvd. New Brighton, PA 15066 

Phone no. 724.770.2066 or by email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov 

Calendar Year 2023 Beaver County Recycling Reporting 

Pennsylvania Municipal Waste Regulations mandate specific reporting requirements. 
 This letter and the attached forms are to serve as your reminder that each municipality is required to 
 submit a recycling report to the County by no later than February 15, 2024 to comply with Pennsylvania 

State Law. 

The following should be returned to my office by mail, or emailed: 
1. One completed copy of the “Beaver County Annual Report” with all of your municipality’s

tonnages reported. 

Note: Multiple versions have been provided for your convenience. Choose one in the
format that works best for your needs and complete the entire form. 

Microsoft Word Format- can be printed and filled in by hand. This can be mailed/scanned and emailed 
back to me. 

Microsoft Excel version- is fillable and can be returned via email, or printed and mailed. 

Adobe version- This is a fillable form that can be emailed back or printed and mailed. 

2. One completed 904 Performance Grant and Commercial Establishment Form

The information should be as comprehensive as possible, since some of the data may 
 be used to complete the Act 101 Section 904 Performance Grant Application for your municipality. 

Thank you to everyone for their efforts to complete this important State Reporting. 
Please feel free to get in touch with questions by phone or email. 

Phone: 724.770.2066 Email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov

mailto:bnaber@beavercountypa.gov


Beaver County Office of Sustainability and Waste Management 

469 Constitution Blvd. New Brighton, PA 15066 

Phone no. 724.770.2066 or by email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov 

Complete and Return this Form with Your Annual Recycling Report. This form is to be returned to Becca 
Naber, County Recycling Coordinator. 

Municipality:____________________________________________________ 

Contact Person:__________________________________________________ 

Address:________________________________________________________ 

City, State, Zip Code: ______________________________________________ 

_______________________________________________________________ 

Email:__________________________________________________________ 

Our Municipality (Please check one): 

Will: __________ Will Not: __________ 

be submitting for a 904-grant application for the 

2023 Calendar year. 

This form is to be returned with your completed Municipal Recycling Report to the County by February 
15, 2024.  

Thank you! 

mailto:bnaber@beavercountypa.gov


Beaver County Annual Municipal Recycling Report Form

Fax Number:

Ordinance Number:

Do you have a contract?

(program info continued next page)

CY 2023 ANNUAL MUNICIPAL RECYCLING REPORT

Who collects your curbside recyclables (Name of contractor)?

How often is curbside recycling collected?

What recyclable materials are drop-off collected?

YARD AND LEAF WASTE:

How often is leaf/yard/wood waste curbside collected for composting/recycling?

If curbside collected for recycling, where is leaf/yard/wood waste processed?

Do you conduct a drop-off  yard waste program?

If drop-off collected for recycling, where is leaf/yard/wood waste processed?

What is the address of your recycling drop-off?

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Municipality:

Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Address:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Website Address:

PROGRAM INFORMATION:

Is your recycling program mandated by Local Ordinance?

Do you conduct a curbside recycling program?

What recyclable materials are collected curbside?
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Beaver County Annual Municipal Recycling Report Form

Is your recycling drop-off open to the public, or just your municipality?

CODE
Residential 
CURBSIDE

Residential 
DROP-OFF

Commercial 
CURBSIDE

Commercial 
DROP-OFF

SS1

XXX

GL1

GL2

GL3

GL4

GL5

GL6

C01

C02

C03

PA1

PA2

PA3

PA4

PA6

DR3

CODE
Residential 
CURBSIDE

Residential 
DROP-OFF

Commercial 
CURBSIDE

Commercial 
DROP-OFF

Mixed / Other Grades 

Corrugated Cardboard (OCC)

Brown Bags / Sacks 

Gabled / Aseptic Cartons

Magazines & Catalogs 

Newsprint / Newspaper 

PAPER

Clear Glass 

Mixed Glass 

Green Glass 

Brown Glass

Plate Glass   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Please note:  If you think you may not have received all the statewide commercial recycling data for your municipality, 
please wait to submit your report until all data is received.  Contact Becca with any questions.

Who operates your recycling drop-off? (municipality, civic group, etc.)

Office Paper 

Phone Books 

Drum Fiber   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

PLASTICS

Other Glass   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Single Stream 

Commingled 

GLASS

RECYCLABLES COLLECTED (All volumes must be reported in TONS.  Please use conversion chart as needed.  You 
may use up to two decimal points. ):
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Beaver County Annual Municipal Recycling Report Form

PL1

PL2

PL3

PL4

PL5

PL6

PL7

PL8

DR1

DR4

AA1

F02

MX2

AA2

F01

N01

N02

N03

N04

N05

N10

W01

MM1

F03

CODE
Residential 
CURBSIDE

Residential 
DROP-OFF

Commercial 
CURBSIDE

Commercial 
DROP-OFF

O02

Non-Ferrous Metal   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Copper   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Brass   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Lead   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Stainless Steel   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Nickel   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Wire/Cable   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Mixed Metals (Including Drum Steel)
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE
White Goods  (Large Electrical Appliances)
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

Antifreeze   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

#2 Plastic (HDPE) 

#3 Plastic (PVC) 

#4 Plastic (LDPE) 

#5 Plastic (PP) 

Ferrous Metal   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

#6 Plastic (PS) 

#7 Plastic (Mixed/Other) 

#8 Plastic (Film) 
Drum Plastic (HMW HDPE)
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE
Drum Plastic (Mixed Bulky Rigid)
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

METALS

Aluminum Cans

Steel & Bi-Metallic Cans

Mixed Cans

Aluminum Scrap   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

#1 Plastic (PET) 
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Beaver County Annual Municipal Recycling Report Form

B01

B02

CR1

FL1

OL2

OL3

HHW

ASP

M01

M02

M03

M04

MT1

MIS

SSF

WW1

Y01

Wood Waste   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Other Household Hazardous Waste (Cleaners,
Pesticides, Solvents, etc)   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

OTHER   

Asphalt   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Rubber Tires   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Construction & Demolition Materials
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Clothing  & Textiles   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Furniture & Furnishings   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Mattresses   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Miscellaneous Other Consumer Items
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

ORGANICS

Source Separated Foods   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

When complete, please submit to Becca Naber, Recycling Coordinator, Beaver Co. Department of Sustainability 
- Email:  bnaber@beavercountypa.gov;  Mail:  469 Constitution Blvd. New Brighton, PA 15066

TOTAL TONS:

Yard & Leaf Waste   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Batteries (Other Household)
NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Electronics   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Fluorescent Tubes/CFLs   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Used Oil   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Used Oil Filters   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE

Batteries (Lead Acid)   NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE
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Recyclable Material Conversion Chart

Wood Chips: 1 ydᶟ = 500 lbs.

Truck Battery (Lead Acid): 48.7 lbs.

Rubber Tires (Car): 21 lbs. per tire

Leaves: 4 ydᶟ = 1 ton

Grass Clippings: 2 ydᶟ = 1 ton

Corrugated Cardboard: 2.5' x 4' x 5' bale = 1,100 lbs.

Plastic Soda Bottles (Whole, Loose): 30 lbs. = 1 ydᶟ

Plastic Film: 2.5' x 4' x 5' bale = 1,500 lbs.

Solid & Liquid Fats:

Used Oil Filters: 1.2 lbs. each

Glass (Whole Bottle): 1 ton = 2 ydsᶟ

Newsprint (Loose): 1 ton = 3 ydsᶟ

Rubber Tires (Truck): 70 lbs. per tire

Used Oil: 7.2 lbs. per gallon

The following are assumed weight conversions for common recyclables.

Material Conversion

Antifreeze: 7.2 lbs. per gallon

Car Battery (Lead Acid): 17.8 lbs.

Motorcycle Battery (Lead Acid): 8.7 lbs.

Freezer (White Good):

Refrigerator (White Good):

Other Appliances (White Good):

1 = 250 lbs.

1 = 250 lbs.

1 = 150 lbs.
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