Beaver County Office of Sustainability and Waste Management 469 Constitution Blvd. New Brighton, PA 15066 Phone no. 724.770.2066 or by email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov

Calendar Year 2023 Beaver County Recycling Reporting

Pennsylvania Municipal Waste Regulations mandate specific reporting requirements. This letter and the attached forms are to serve as your reminder that each municipality is required to submit a recycling report to the County by no later than February 15, 2024 to comply with Pennsylvania State Law.

The following should be returned to my office by mail, or emailed:

- 1. One completed copy of the "Beaver County Annual Report" with all of your municipality's tonnages reported.
 - 2. One completed 904 Performance Grant and Commercial Establishment Form Note: Multiple versions have been provided for your convenience. Choose one in the format that works best for your needs and complete the entire form.

Microsoft Word Format- can be printed and filled in by hand. This can be mailed/scanned and emailed back to me.

Microsoft Excel version- is fillable and can be returned via email, or printed and mailed.

Adobe version- This is a fillable form that can be emailed back or printed and mailed.

The information should be as comprehensive as possible, since some of the data may be used to complete the Act 101 Section 904 Performance Grant Application for your municipality.

Thank you to everyone for their efforts to complete this important State Reporting.

Please feel free to get in touch with questions by phone or email.

Phone: 724.770.2066 Email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov



Beaver County Office of Sustainability and Waste Management 469 Constitution Blvd. New Brighton, PA 15066

Phone no. 724.770.2066 or by email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov

Complete and Return this Form with Your Annual Recycling Report. This form is to be returned to Becca Naber, County Recycling Coordinator.

Municipality:				
Contact Person:				-
Address:				-
City, State, Zip Code:				-
				-
Email:				-
		Our Municipality (Plea	ase check one):	
	Will:		Will Not:	_

be submitting for a 904-grant application for the

2023 Calendar year.

This form is to be returned with your completed Municipal Recycling Report to the County by February 15, 2024.

Thank you!

CY 2023 ANNUAL MUNICIPAL RECYCLING REPORT

CONTACT INFORMATION:	
Municipality:	
Contact Name:	
Contact Title:	
Address:	
Phone Number: Fax Number:	
Email Address:	
Website Address:	
PROGRAM INFORMATION:	
Is your recycling program mandated by Local Ordinance?	Ordinance Number:
Do you conduct a curbside recycling program?	
What recyclable materials are collected curbside ?	_
	_ Do you have a contract?
Who collects your curbside recyclables (Name of contractor)?	
How often is curbside recycling collected?	
What recyclable materials are drop-off collected?	
YARD AND LEAF WASTE:	
How often is leaf/yard/wood waste curbside collected for composting/recycling?	
If curbside collected for recycling, where is leaf/yard/wood waste processed?	
Do you conduct a drop-off yard waste program?	
If drop-off collected for recycling, where is leaf/yard/wood waste processed?	
What is the address of your recycling drop-off ?	

(program info continued next page)

Who operates your recycling drop-off ? (municipality, civic group, etc.)	
Is your recycling drop-off open to the public, or just your municipality?	

RECYCLABLES COLLECTED (All volumes must be reported in TONS. Please use conversion chart as needed. You may use up to two decimal points.):

Please note: If you think you may not have received all the statewide commercial recycling data for your municipality, please wait to submit your report until all data is received. Contact Becca with any questions.

	CODE	Residential CURBSIDE	Residential DROP-OFF	Commercial CURBSIDE	Commercial DROP-OFF
Single Stream	SS1				
Commingled	XXX				
GLASS					
Clear Glass	GL1				
Mixed Glass	GL2				
Green Glass	GL3				
Brown Glass	GL4				
Plate Glass NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	GL5				
Other Glass NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	GL6				
PAPER					
Corrugated Cardboard (OCC)	C01				
Brown Bags / Sacks	C02				
Gabled / Aseptic Cartons	C03				
Magazines & Catalogs	PA1				
Newsprint / Newspaper	PA2				
Mixed / Other Grades	PA3				
Office Paper	PA4				
Phone Books	PA6				
Drum Fiber NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	DR3				
	CODE	Residential CURBSIDE	Residential DROP-OFF	Commercial CURBSIDE	Commercial DROP-OFF

PLASTICS

Beaver County Annual Municipal Recycling Report Form

#1 Plastic (PET)	PL1				
#2 Plastic (HDPE)	PL2				
#3 Plastic (PVC)	PL3				
#4 Plastic (LDPE)	PL4				
#5 Plastic (PP)	PL5				
#6 Plastic (PS)	PL6				
#7 Plastic (Mixed/Other)	PL7				
#8 Plastic (Film)	PL8				
Drum Plastic (HMW HDPE) NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	DR1				
Drum Plastic (Mixed Bulky Rigid) NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	DR4				
METALS					
Aluminum Cans	AA1				
Steel & Bi-Metallic Cans	F02				
Mixed Cans	MX2				
Aluminum Scrap NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	AA2				
Ferrous Metal NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	F01				
Non-Ferrous Metal NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	N01				
Copper NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	N02				
Brass NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	N03				
Lead NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	N04				
Stainless Steel NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	N05				
Nickel NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	N10				
Wire/Cable NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	W01				
Mixed Metals (Including Drum Steel) NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	MM1				
White Goods (Large Electrical Appliances) NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	F03				
	CODE	Residential CURBSIDE	Residential DROP-OFF	Commercial CURBSIDE	Commercial DROP-OFF
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE					
Antifreeze NOT 904 GRANT ELIGIBLE	002				

Beaver County Annual Municipal Recycling Report Form

B01				
B02				
CR1				
FL1				
OL2				
OL3				
HHW				
ASP				
M01				
M02				
M03				
M04				
MT1				
MIS				
SSF				
WW1				
Y01				
4	•	•	•	•
	B02 CR1 FL1 OL2 OL3 HHW ASP M01 M02 M03 M04 MT1 MIS SSF WW1	B02 CR1 FL1 OL2 OL3 HHW ASP M01 M02 M03 M04 MT1 MIS SSF WW1	B02 CR1 FL1 OL2 OL3 HHW ASP M01 M02 M03 M04 MT1 MIS SSF WW1	B02 CR1 FL1 OL2 OL3 HHW ASP M01 M02 M03 M04 MT1 MIS SSF WW1

TOTAL TONS:

When complete, please submit to Becca Naber, Recycling Coordinator, Beaver Co. Department of Sustainability

Email: bnaber@beavercountypa.gov; Mail: 469 Constitution Blvd. New Brighton, PA 15066

Recyclable Material Conversion Chart

The following are assumed weight conversions for common recyclables.

Material	Conversion		
Antifreeze:	7.2 lbs. per gallon		
Car Battery (Lead Acid):	17.8 lbs.		
Truck Battery (Lead Acid):	48.7 lbs.		
Motorcycle Battery (Lead Acid):	8.7 lbs.		
Rubber Tires (Car):	21 lbs. per tire		
Rubber Tires (Truck):	70 lbs. per tire		
Used Oil:	7.2 lbs. per gallon		
Used Oil Filters:	1.2 lbs. each		
Glass (Whole Bottle):	1 ton = 2 yds³		
Newsprint (Loose):	1 ton = 3 yds³		
Corrugated Cardboard:	2.5' x 4' x 5' bale = 1,100 lbs.		
Plastic Soda Bottles (Whole, Loose):	30 lbs. = 1 yd³		
Plastic Film:	2.5' x 4' x 5' bale = 1,500 lbs.		
Solid & Liquid Fats:	55 gallon drum = 412 lbs.		
Freezer (White Good):	1 = 250 lbs.		
Refrigerator (White Good):	1 = 250 lbs.		
Other Appliances (White Good):	1 = 150 lbs.		
Leaves:	4 yd³ = 1 ton		
Grass Clippings:	2 yd³ = 1 ton		
Wood Chips:	1 yd³ = 500 lbs.		